

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
101st LEGISLATURE

SENATE AMENDMENT "E" to H.P. 1111, L.D. 1594, Bill, "An Act to Authorize General Fund Bond Issue in Amount of Six Million Nine Hundred and Ninety-two Thousand Dollars and to Appropriate Moneys for Capital Improvements, Construction, Repairs, Equipment, Supplies and Furnishings for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1964."

Amend said Bill in the Title by striking out the words "Six Million Nine Hundred and Ninety-two" and inserting in place thereof the words 'Seven Million and Eighty-two'

Further amend said Bill in section 1 by striking out the figure "\$6,992,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$7,082,000'

Further amend said Bill in section 6, under the caption, "STATE PARK COMMISSION" by adding after the paragraph entitled "Development" the following paragraph:

'Purchase	90,000
Land for a state park in York County to be located by the State Park and Recreation Commission'	

Further amend said Bill in section 6, under the caption, "STATE PARK COMMISSION" by striking out the line:

"Total State Park Commission	770,500"
------------------------------	----------

and inserting in place thereof the line:

'Total State Park Commission	860,500'
------------------------------	----------

Further amend said Bill, in section 6, by striking out the line which reads "Total Allocations from General Fund Bond Issue \$6,992,000" and inserting in place thereof the following:

'Total Allocations from General Fund Bond Issue	\$7,082,000'
---	--------------

Further amend said Bill, in section 6, by striking out in the next to the last paragraph the figure "\$6,992,000" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$7,082,000'

Further amend said Bill by striking out all of the 2nd paragraph of the Referendum, in section 8, and inserting in place thereof the following paragraph:

'"Shall a bond issue be ratified for the purposes set forth in "An Act to Authorize General Fund Bond Issue in Amount of Seven Million and Eighty-two Thousand Dollars and to Appropriate Moneys for Capital Improvements, Construction, Repairs, Equipment, Supplies and Furnishings for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1964," passed by the 101st Legislature?"'

Proposed by Senator LOVELL of YORK

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule #11A

(Filing No. S-336)

6-21-63